

Cabinet Member for Housing Cllr Phil Alford

Assets

OFFICER CONTACT: Ian Seeckts, 01722 434353, ian.seeckts@wiltshire.gov.uk

REFERENCE: H-01-24

WILTSHIRE COUNCIL'S HOUSING BOARD - TERMS OF REFERENCE

Purpose of Report

The purpose of this report is to set out some proposed changes to the Housing Board Terms of Reference arising from a review of Wiltshire Council's Housing Board which was carried out by the Director – Assets.

Consultation

Members of Wiltshire Council's Housing Board (3 councillors, 3 independents, 3 Council tenants). Housing managers and senior officers.

Options Considered

A formal delegated decision is required. A formal report to Cabinet was considered but discounted after the delegated decision route was confirmed.

Reason for Decision

Wiltshire Council's Housing Board's Terms of Reference require updating.

DECISION MADE

I approve the update to the Housing Board Terms of Reference.

This decision was published on 18 June 2024 and will come into effect on 26 June 2024.

The following report and appendices are attached:

Appendix A – Wiltshire Council's Housing Board Terms of Reference (with tracked changes).

Appendix B – Wiltshire Council's Housing Board Terms of Reference (clean version).

The following supporting documents are available from the officer named above:
NA
Cllr Phil Alford Cabinet Member for Housing
Date:18 June 2024